RESOLUTION NO. 259

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC. D/B/A FIDELIS CARE NEW YORK REGARDING CLIENT ADMISSION TO THE RESIDENTIAL HEALTH CARE FACILITIES

Introduced: 7/13/15

By Social Services Committee:

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Albany County Department of Residential Health Care Facilities has requested approval to enter into an agreement with Fidelis Care New York, a Division of the New York State Catholic Health Plan, Inc. in order to admit Fidelis clients to the Albany County Nursing Home, and

WHEREAS, The Executive Director indicated the managed care agreement is consistent with other HMO agreements in place and would allow the Albany County Nursing Home to admit Fidelis clients being discharged from area hospitals and would generate significant revenue for the Nursing Home, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into a managed care agreement with Fidelis Care New York, a Division of the New York State Catholic Health Plan, Inc. regarding Fidelis client admission to the Albany County Nursing Home, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 7/13/15